
 

 

 

 

 

SPEAKING RIGHTS/WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS 

 

PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING  

WEDNESDAY 31 AUGUST 2016 

 

 

The closing date/time for requests for speaking rights/written submissions for 

Planning Applications listed on the agenda for the above Planning Committee 

Meeting is as follows:- 

 

Wednesday 24 August 2016 by 5.00 pm 

 

Requests for speaking rights/written submissions should be emailed to:- 

democratic.services@nmandd.org 



August 18th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 31st
August 2016 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

1) Apologies.

2) Declarations of Interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3) Minutes of the Planning Committee Meeting held on
Wednesday 3 August 2016.  (Copy enclosed).

Planning Committee Mins 3 August 2016.pdf Page 1

4) Minutes of the Planning Committee Meeting (continuation of
the Meeting held on 3 August 2016) held on Wednesday 10
August 2016.  (Copy enclosed).

Planning Minutes - 10 August 2016.pdf Page 14

For Consideration and/or Decision

5) Addendum list - planning applications with no representations
received or requests for speaking rights.  (Copy to follow).

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

6) LA07/2015/0253/F - Jonathan and Fergus Woods - erection of
2no. broiler poultry house with 4no feed bins 2no gas tanks,
biomass plant room with 1no wood pellet bin, washing
collection tank and an office, changing and standby generator
building and associated siteworks (to contain 74,000 broilers) -
120m south of 36 Ballytrim Road  Ballytrim  Killyleagh  BT30
9TJ.  (Case officer Report attached)

Rec:  APPROVAL
 



LA07-2015-0253-F Jonathan and Fergus Woods.pdf Page 17

7) LA07/2015/0761/F - Damien McMahon - extension and alteration
to existing terraced dwelling with improvements to access - 79
Drumalane Road  Newry  Co Down  BT35 8AR. (Case Officer
Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL
 

LA07-2015-0761-F Damian McMahon.pdf Page 22

8) LA07/2015/0776/F - Mr John McBride - construction of 1no 
2-storey dwelling with associated landscaping and car parking
(revised description) - to the rear of 83 & 85 Kilkeel Road 
Annalong  BT34 4TJ. (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  APPROVAL
 

LA07-2015-0776-F John McBride.pdf Page 27

9) LA07/2015/0881/O - Peter Balchius c/o Agent - site for dwelling
and garage (amended address) - NW of junction of Dublin Road
with Eilisholding Rod  Newry (130m South of No 163 Dublin
Road)  (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0881-O Peter Balchius.pdf Page 38

10) LA07/2015/1202/O - Dermot & Antionette Murphy - outline
application for a new dwelling on an infill/small gap site - site to
the rear of 17B Bonds Road  Dorsey  Silverbridge  BT35 9PE.
(Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2015-1202-O Dermot and Antionette Murphy.pdf Page 43

11) LA07/2015/1318/O - Ellen Ward - new dwelling house - 50m East
of Lower Carrogs Road  Newry  BT34 2NG.  (Case Officer
Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL



 

LA07-2015-1318-O Ellen Ward.pdf Page 48

12) LA07/2016/0460/O - Robert White - proposed infill site for
dwelling and garage at lands 20m South East of No 14 Temple
Hill Road  Newry - lands between no's 14 and 16 Temple Hill
Road  Newry  Co Down.  (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0460-O Robert White.pdf Page 53

13) P/2009/1336/F - Mr JC Campbell c/o Agent - sheltered housing
and communal facilities in one block of 10 apartments, a 70 bed
nursing home each with siteworks and parking and 41
apartments with site parking and basement parking - 52, 68 to
72 and 74 Shore Road  Rostrevor.  (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

P-2009-1336-F JC Campbell.pdf Page 61

14) R/2012/0545/F - CES Quarry Products Ltd - extension to quarry -
Castlenavan Quarry  131 Newcastle Road  Seaforde 
Downpatrick  Co Down BT30 8PR.  (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  APPROVAL

R-2012-0545-F CES Quarry Products.pdf Page 75

15) R/2013/0355/F - Down District Council - provision of additional
burial plots and associated paths at existing cemetery - Louch
Inch Cemetery  1 Riverside Road  Ballynahinch  BT24 8JB. 
(Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  APPROVAL
 

R-2013-0355-F Down District Council.pdf Page 91

16) R/2011/0632/F - Mr M Trainor c/o Newline Architects - erection
of 2 no. wind turbines with a hub height of 62m, 3 no rotary
blades of 26.5m. (Amended proposal/plans received) - 900m



West of 77 Ardglass Road (former Airfield Bishopscourt) 
Ballyhornan  Down. (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  APPROVAL

R-2011-0632-F Mr M Trainor.pdf Page 98

17) R/2014/0449/F - Ronan McVeigh - demolition of existing
dwelling.  Construction of 2 detached dwellings and 4
apartments in one 2 storey block.  New private driveways
gardens parking spaces and fences (renewal of previous
planning permission R/2007/0503/F) - 13 Tullybrannigan Road 
Newcastle. (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

R-2014-0449-F Ronan McVeigh.pdf Page 112



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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